Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademerk Office						
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET						
	<u>rs only</u>						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plet	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):							
Ananth Annapragada, Chandra Vijayalakshmi, Ravi V. Bellamkonda, and Eric Hoffman	Name: Marval Therapeutics						
	Internal Address:						
Execution Date(s) 7-13-04, 7-15-04, 5-5-04, 7-14-04							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No.	Street Address: 3114 Spring Ridge Drive						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment Merger	City: Manvel						
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: TX						
Government Interest Assignment							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u>						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/830,190 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence							
солсеrning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name:Todd L. Sladek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00						
Internal Address: 2300 BP Tower	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 200 Public Square	Enclosed						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City; Cleveland	8. Payment Information						
State: OH Zip: 44114	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1006						
Phone Number: <u>(216) 363-4500</u>	Expiration Date <u>04/2005</u>						
Fax Number: (216) 363-4588	b. Deposit Account Number						
Email Address: tsladek@bfca.com	Authorized User Name						
9. Signature: Tool 2.	2-001						
Signature	August 27, 2004 Date						
Fodd L. Sladek Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5985, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1480, Alexandría, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ananth Annapragada, citizen of India, whose post office address is 3114 Spring Ridge Drive, Manvel, TX 77578; Ravi V. Bellamkonda, citizen of India, whose post office address is 1257 Promontory Lane, Marietta, GA 30062; Eric Hoffman, citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is 3128 Rapid Creek Woods Ne, Iowa City, IA 52240-7720; and Chandra Vijayalakshmi, citizen of India, whose post office address is 3114 Spring Ridge Drive, Manvel, TX 77578 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), own the entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention relating to certain new and useful improvements which is identified as follows:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR ENHANCING CONTRAST IN IMAGING

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a non-provisional application and filed April 21, 2004.

WHEREAS, as used herein, "Invention" means: (a) said Application; (b) any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed in said Application; (c) any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in said Application; (d) and any all improvements, developments, and modifications to the invention deriving from said Application; (e) any and all continuations, requests for continued examination, and all other applications which claim priority to said Application, including but not limited to any and all applications filed pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.53; and (f) any and all continuations, requests for continued examination, and all other applications, including but not limited to those applications filed under 37 C.F.R. 1.53, to which said Application claims priority;

WHEREAS, Marval Therapeutics, with a principal place of business at 3114 Spring Ridge Drive, Manvel, TX 77578, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions on said Invention, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said Invention in any foreign countries, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions on said Invention in any foreign country; ASSIGNOR assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the right to file applications on the Invention in the United States and all foreign countries, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said Invention to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; ASSIGNOR will disclose all facts known to us relating to said Invention and the history thereof, ASSIGNOR will testify in all legal proceedings, and do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent and intellectual property protection for said Invention, including but not limited to executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, as shall be necessary, and ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably appoints ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNOR'S attorney in fact with power to execute on ASSIGNOR'S behalf any and all documents necessary to carry out the terms of this Assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with said ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR has made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, and that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey their entire right, title and interest as herein expressed.

IN_ Y	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	this	Assignment	has	been	executed	this	13 .	day	of
<u> Ju</u>	<u>ly</u>	, 2004.		_						•	

Signature:

Ananth Annapragada

STATE OF

COUNTY OF PARTIES

) ss:

On this 13 day of 3, 2004, before me appeared the person mentioned in and who signed this assignment, who acknowledged that she/he executed the same as a free act for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

SEAL

KRISTI EDMONSOND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 20, 2005

Signature;			
	Ravi V. Bellamkonda		
STATE OF) ee.	
COUNTY OF)	
On this and who signer for the use and	day of day of d this assignment, who ack purposes therein mentioned	, 2004, nowledge d.	before me appeared the person mentioned in d that she/he executed the same as a free act
SEAL			Notary Public
Signature:	Eric Hoffman		
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss:)	
and who signe	day ofd this assignment, who ack purposes therein mentioned	nowledged	before me appeared the person mentioned in I that she/he executed the same as a free act
SEAL		•	Notary Public
	Chandra Vijayalakshmi	<u>h</u> mî	1100000
STATE OF	Texas)	
COUNTY OF	Brazoria) ss:)	
and who signe	Texas Brazocia 15 day of July d this assignment, who acknow purposes therein mentioned	nowledged	before me appeared the person mentioned in that she/he executed the same as a free act
SEAL			phila
	TOBY DAN D Notary Publicator	lc_ 👸	Notary Public

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ananth Annapragada, citizen of India, whose post office address is 3114 Spring Ridge Drive, Manvel, TX 77578; Ravi V. Bellamkonda, citizen of India, whose post office address is 1257 Promontory Lane, Marietta, GA 30062; Eric Hoffman, citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is 3128 Rapid Creek Woods Ne, Iowa City, IA 52240-7720; and Chandra Vijayalakshmi, citizen of India, whose post office address is 3114 Spring Ridge Drive, Manvel, TX 77578 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), own the entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention relating to certain new and useful improvements which is identified as follows:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR ENHANCING CONTRAST IN IMAGING

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a non-provisional application and filed April 21, 2004.

WHEREAS, as used herein, "Invention" means: (a) said Application; (b) any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed in said Application; (c) any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in said Application; (d) and any all improvements, developments, and modifications to the invention deriving from said Application; (e) any and all continuations, requests for continued examination, and all other applications which claim priority to said Application, including but not limited to any and all applications filed pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.53; and (f) any and all continuations, requests for continued examination, and all other applications, including but not limited to those applications filed under 37 C.F.R. 1.53, to which said Application claims priority;

WHEREAS, Marval Therapeutics, with a principal place of business at 3114 Spring Ridge Drive, Manvel, TX 77578, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions on said Invention, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said Invention in any foreign countries, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions on said Invention in any foreign country; ASSIGNOR assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the right to file applications on the Invention in the United States and all foreign countries, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said Invention to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; ASSIGNOR will disclose all facts known to us relating to said Invention and the history thereof; ASSIGNOR will testify in all legal proceedings, and do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent and intellectual property protection for said Invention, including but not limited to executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, as shall be necessary, and ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably appoints ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNOR'S attorney in fact with power to execute on ASSIGNOR'S behalf any and all documents necessary to carry out the terms of this Assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with said ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR has made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, and that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey their entire right, title and interest as herein expressed.

IN	WITNES	S WHEREOF, , 2004.	this	Assignment	has	been	executed	this		day	of
Sig	nature:	Ananth Annapra	agada	<u>.</u> .							
ST.	ATE OF			_							
СО	UNTY OF) ss: _							
and for	who signe	day of d this assignment purposes therein	ıt, who	acknowledge	4, befo ed tha	ore me it she/h	appeared the executed	ie pers the sa	on men me as a	tioned free :	in act
SE.	AL			, '						_	
						Not	ary Public			_	

Signature:	Ravi V. Bellamkonda	• <u> </u>
STATE OF	Georgiz Fulton)
COUNTY OF	Fulton)
On this and who signs for the use and	s shap day of Many ed this assignment, who acknowled purposes therein mentioned	, 2004, before me appeared the person mentioned in nowledged that she/he executed the same as a free act 1.
SEAL		Motory Public
·		Notary Public, Full off County, Georgia My Commission Expires January 19, 2008
Signature:	Eric Hoffman	<u>.</u>
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss:)
and who signe	day of day of this assignment, who acknowledge therein mentioned.	, 2004, before me appeared the person mentioned in nowledged that she/he executed the same as a free act
SEAL		
		Notary Public
Signature:	Chandra Vijayalakshmi	_
STATE OF		•
)) ss:)
On this and who signed	day of	, 2004, before me appeared the person mentioned in owledged that she/he executed the same as a free act
SEAL		
		Notary Public

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ananth Annapragada, citizen of India, whose post office address is 3114 Spring Ridge Drive, Manvel, TX 77578; Ravi V. Bellamkonda, citizen of India, whose post office address is 1257 Promontory Lane, Marietta, GA 30062; Eric Hoffman, citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is 3128 Rapid Creek Woods Ne, Iowa City, IA 52240-7720; and Chandra Vijayalakshmi, citizen of India, whose post office address is 3114 Spring Ridge Drive, Manvel, TX 77578 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), own the entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention relating to certain new and useful improvements which is identified as follows:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR ENHANCING CONTRAST IN IMAGING

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a non-provisional application and filed April 21, 2004.

WHEREAS, as used herein, "Invention" means: (a) said Application; (b) any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed in said Application; (c) any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in said Application; (d) and any all improvements, developments, and modifications to the invention deriving from said Application; (e) any and all continuations, requests for continued examination, and all other applications which claim priority to said Application, including but not limited to any and all applications filed pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.53; and (f) any and all continuations, requests for continued examination, and all other applications, including but not limited to those applications filed under 37 C.F.R. 1.53, to which said Application claims priority;

WHEREAS, Marval Therapeutics, with a principal place of business at 3114 Spring Ridge Drive, Manvel, TX 77578, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions on said Invention, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said Invention in any foreign countries, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions on said Invention in any foreign country; ASSIGNOR assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the right to file applications on the Invention in the United States and all foreign countries, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said Invention to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; ASSIGNOR will disclose all facts known to us relating to said Invention and the history thereof; ASSIGNOR will testify in all legal proceedings, and do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent and intellectual property protection for said Invention, including but not limited to executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, as shall be necessary, and ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably appoints ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNOR'S attorney in fact with power to execute on ASSIGNOR'S behalf any and all documents necessary to carry out the terms of this Assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with said ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR has made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, and that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey their entire right, title and interest as herein expressed.

IN W	TTNESS	WHEREOF, , 2004.	this	Assignment	has	been	executed	this		day	of
Signatu		nanth Annapras	gada								
STATE	EOF _	<u></u>									
COUN	TY OF _) ss:)							
and wh	o signed	day of this assignment urposes therein	, who	acknowledge	, befo	ore me it she/h	appeared the executed	ne perso the sar	on men ne as a	tioned free :	in act
SEAL											
						Not	ary Public			-	

Signature:	Ravi V. Bellamkonda	<u> </u>
	111 TO THE POPULATION OF THE P	
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss:)
and who sign	s day of ed this assignment, who ack d purposes therein mentioned	, 2004, before me appeared the person mentioned in mowledged that she/he executed the same as a free act d.
SEAL		Notary Public
Signature:	Eric Hoffman Johnson	<u></u>
STATE OF	JOHNSON)
COUNTY OF	JOHNIU)
men with pricing	d this assignment, who acknowled this assignment, who acknowled purposes therein mentioned National Sent - State of town Commission Named 19944, Commission Named 19944, 2008	, 2004, before me appeared the person mentioned in nowledged that she/he executed the same as a free act i. Notary Public
Signature:	Chandra Vijayalakshmi	
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss;)
ina who signe	day of d this assignment, who ackn purposes therein mentioned	, 2004, before me appeared the person mentioned in nowledged that she/he executed the same as a free act
SEAL		
		Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 015089 FRAME: 06954 **